GRAND RAPIDS MICHIGAN STAKE

21/88 HALL-949-3463

2780 Leonard NE

OFFICE-949-0070

Grand Rapi

R {“i,

JLY 1988

(Unit #507563)

ds, MI

STAKE PRESIDENCY AND CLERKS

STAKE PRES

1ST COUNS

2ND COUNS

EXE SEC

CLERK

ASST CLERK
ASST CLERK
ASST CLERK

ASST CLERK

Kent H. Price

Larry L. Sheneman

Richard Blackmer

Eric Hicks

Herb Ranta

Larry Paulson(FIN)
Dale Bertram (Fin)
Dale L. Emery

Richard Westbrook

HIGH COUNCIL

James A Carey

Ron Weihl

David C. Wadsworth

Dennis Larkin
Conrad F. Kramer
Robert Newman

Ramond Tracy

Jeff Lewis

Bill Leaf
Allen Smith
Darrell Hanson

Edward Thoms

538-0008

0-321 Ransom St.

243-9977 (WK)

Gd.Vill,MI

363~5055 4079 summ1t Vxew NE Gd.Rap,MI

Gd.Havn,MI

478 Edgeworth Drive Gd.Rap,MI

361-6610 (WK)

842-6226 1250 Columbus
676-1037

942-3445 (WK)

453-6557 183 Bona Vista
459-9256 (WK)

363-1436 2661 Rockhill
784-4779 4598 Tabor
532-3308 2832 Meyer SW.
534-8500 4258 Havana SW

956-2626 (WK)

531-0305

2607 Wyoming SW.

878-2400 (WK)

744-4516

363-8796

2109 Becker Road

4537 Bonanza NE

956-9615 (WK,

636-8153

726-2767

845-6621

873-5125

341 Pebble Beach
297 W. Clay Ave #
903 W. Elder Lane

523 E. Main

873-5675 (WK)

866-9900

5078 New Orleans

866-5582 (WK)

455-5332

937-5815

676-2096

795-7280

174 Wallasey SW
7410 Reed Rd
320 Grayfield Ct

11050 Davis

Gd.Rap,MI

Gd.Rap,MI
ComPark, MI
Wyoming,MI

Wyoming, MI

Wyoming, MI

Muskegn, MI

Gd.Rap,MI

SE Gd.Rap,MI
20 Muskegn,MI
Ludngtn, MI

Hart,MI

Rockfrd, MI

ctlrvil,MI
Howard, MI
SE Ada,MI

Midlvil,MI

49418

49505
g

49505

49506

49504

49505
49321
49509

49509

49509

49445

49505

49506
49440
49431

49420

49341

49508
49329
49301

49333



06/21/88

BTAKE OFFICERS

3H COUNCIL (Alternate)

BTAKE MISSION PRESIDENCY

PRESIDENT

1st COUNSL
2nd COUNSL
SECRETARY

PATRIARCHS

YOUNG MEN
PRESIDENT
1ST COUNSL
~“'D COUNSL
SECRETARY
YOUNG WOMEN
PRESIDENT
1ST COUNSL
2ND COUNSL
SECRETARY

CAMP DIR

Dave Wadsworth

Arunas Oslapas
William Worthy

Dave Harmon

Kenneth Simons

Edward Thoms
Robert Baird

Morris Stewart

Pam Wadsworth
Colleen Lewis
Marion Stewart
Katie McGrath

Janeal Littlejohn

(Wadsworth)
363-8796 4537 Bonanza NE
956-9615 (WK)
399-0280 2225 Perry St.
243-7847 2880 Marshall SE
784-1989 5126 Stony Creek NW
363-4050 2153 Post Drive

(Thoms)
795-7280 11050 Davis
772-1019 2792 East Chester
796-5408 611 Rose St

(Thoms)

363-8796 4537 Bonanza NE
866-9900 5078 New Orleans
698-1128 6385 Thornapple R D
454-6286 907 Baldwin Dr.
744-9133 1464 W. Giles Rd

Page -2

Gd.Rap,MI

Holland,MI
Gd.Rap,MI

ComPark, MI

Belmont,MI

Midlvil,MI
Zeeland,MI

BigRapd,MI

Gd.Rap,MI
Rockfrd, MI
Alto,MI
Gd.Rap, MI

N.Muske,MI

49505

49424

49508 5~

49321

49306

49333
49464

49307

49505
49341
49302
49506

49445



06/21/88 BTAKE OFFICERS Page -3

-JUNG SINGLE ADULTS (carey)

CHATRMAN  Andy Schwallier  361-8977 874 Hollywood Gd.Rap,MI 49505
VICE-CHAIR Raquelle Taylor  942-0282 2111 Breton SE Gd.Rap,MI 49506
SINGLE ADULTS (carey)

CHATRMAN

VICE-CHAIR Laura Zuller 459-9056 1937 Bradford NE  Gd.Rap,MI 49505
VICE-CHAIR Joyce Linville 845-6801 403 N. Ferry Ludngtn,MI 49431
PRIMARY (SMITH)

PRESIDENT  Larona Brown 363-8255 3636 Four Mile Rd N Gd.Rap,MI 49505
1ST COUNSL Janet Emery 538-5819 2503 Parkdale SW  Wyoming,MI 49509
2ND COUNSL Nancy Gosselin 887-0439 421 Cuming Court  Sparta,MI 49345
SECRETARY Francine Molnar 676-9277 6089 Adaway Ct. SE Gd.Rap,MI 49506
MUSIC

NURSRY LDR

INSERV LDR

SUNDAY SCHOOL (Newman)

PRESIDENT  Robert Newman 845-6621 903 W. Elder Lane Ludngtn,MI 49431
RELIEF SOCIETY (Kramer)

PRESIDENT  Muriel VanKammen 2086 Estes Muskegn,MI 49441

EDUC COUNS Yvonne Baird

2792 East Chester D Zeeland,MI 49464
HMKG COUNS Christine Hurst 698-9762 7859 Woodville SE Alto,MI 49302

SECRETARY  Charise McOmber 798-7098 1861 Sternberg Muskegn,MI 49444




06/21/88 STAKE OFFICERS

.AKE ACTIVITY COMMITTEE (Lewis)

CHAIRMAN

Jeff Lewis 866-9900
DRAMA DIRECTOR

Trent Wadsworth 534-6791
CULTURAL ARTS DIRECTOR

Gary Nash 530-0597
PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR

Doug Rothey 243-4056
DANCE DIRECTOR

Craig Redding 457-2466
WELFARE (Kramer)

SOCIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR
Rosemary Goodwin 942-9498

EMPLOYMENT COORDINATOR

BRISHOP'S COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

Richard Blackmer 842-6226
AUDIO-VISUAL (Hicks)
AUDIO-VISUAL (Hicks)

Bill Miller 364-7842

Rich Westbrook 534-8500

Pete Pentinga 457-0037
MISCELLANEOUS
MUSIC COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN (Lewis

Pam Wadsworth 363-8796
NEWSLETTER EDITOR (Hicks)

Pam Westbrook 534-8500
LIBRARIAN (Leaf)

Linda Linkfield 364-7469
GENEALOGY LIBRARIAN (Weihl

one Kent 387-9054
STAKE CENTER SCHEDULER
. Brian Tavalocci 837-6683
_AND RAPIDS BRANCH (Weihl)

Family History Lib  949-3343
INSTITUTE INSTRUCTOR (Tracy)

Garth Aamodt 281-3317

5078

3525

3622

3514

7700

2510

1250

New Orleans

Perry SW

Pawnee SW

Whispering Br

Hickory

Lake Dr. SE

Columbus

801 Kendalwood NE

4258

2264

4537

4258

2346

1550

4441

2780

1805

Havana SW

Chippewa Dr.

Bonanza NE

Havana SW

Meadowglen

Eleven MileRd

Arthur

Leonard NE

44th St. SE

Rockfrd, MI49341
Wyoming, MI49509
Gd.Vill, MI49418
Kentwd, MI 49508

Jenison, MI49428

Gd.Vill, MI49506

Gd.Havn, MI49417

Gd.Rap, MI 49505
Wyoming, MI49509
Jenison, MI49428
Gd.Rap, MI 49505
Wyoming, MI49509
Gd.Rap, MI 49505
ComPark, MI49321
Coopvil, MI49494

Gd.Rap, MI 49505

Kentwd, MI 49508

am



06/21/88 REGIONAL AND AREA SERVICES OFFICES

~“gional Representative

.chard Headlee (313) 477-3786(H) 26129 Hidden Valley
(313) 553-2000 (W)
Exec. Becretary to Regional Representative
James Durrell (313) 644-7162(H) Box 1776
(313) 553-2001(W)
Area Director of Seminaries
Dan Judd (517) 351-3640 4910 S. Hagadorn
Mission Office
(517) 351-3430 5030 Northwind Dr.
Mission President
Bernard Barnes (517) 351-9265 1525 Stonegate
Balt Lake WATS Line
(800) 453-3860
Chicago Illinois Temple
(312) 299-6500 4151 West Lake Ave.
Regional Welfare Farm
(517) 643-5504 2890 Merrill Rd.
Regional Welfare Agent
Richard Hodson (517) 631-6561(H) 5413 Wallbridge
(517) 636-5313 (W)
~eehive Clothing
Mail Order (800) 521-1203 P.O. Box 27287
Area Welfare
Larry L. Whiting  (313) 553-0902 37634 Enterprise Ct
Storehouse Manager
Charles Wellman (313) 553-2507 37634 Enterprise Ct
Bocial Services Director
Leland Hardy (313) 553-0902 37634 Enterprise Ct
Employment Services Manager
Joseph Heagany (313) 553-0405 37634 Enterprise Ct
Area Physical Facilities Office 4
John Pressler MGR.(800) 428-1327 9100 Purdue Rd.Suft
Mark Hart REP. (219) 485-7911 7258 Pana Drive, 10
Lansing Stake President
Kelly Thurston (517) #49-0764 8833 Dobie Rd.
Midland Btake President
*ayne Hancock (517) 832-7953 4303 Linden Drive
Ralamazoo Stake President
Charles Remund (616) 349-4680 1017 Grant St.

Page -5
Frm.Hil 48024
Frm.Hil 48018
E.Lans. 48823
E.Lans. 48823
E.Lans. 48823
Glenvw. 60025
Merrill 48610
Midland 48460
SLC 84127
Frm.Hil 48018
Frm.Hil 48018
Frm.Hil 48018
Frm.Hil 48018

/
Indy,IN 46268
Ft.Wayn 46835
Okemos 48864
Midland 48640
Kalamaz 49008




BIG RAPIDS BRANCH

~=/21/88 OFFICE-796-0698 (Unit #149373 HCRep:Carey)

30 SAC. SS. PR/RS NORTHLAND DR. BIG RAPIDS, MI
PRESIDENT Lon Green 796-1203 19301 Golfview Dr BigRapd,MI 49307
1ST COUNSE Kent Herrick 796-7365 13505 Millpond Rd. BigRapd,MI 49307
2ND COUNSE
EXE SEC
CLERK Kent Herrick 796-7365 13505 Millpond Rd. BigRapd,MI 49307
MP LEADER John Hannon 937-5339 320 Pine St Howard,MI 49329
M LDR Allen Smith 937-5815 7410 Reed Rd Howard,MI 49329
REL SOC PR Esther Larson 796-9144 15449 Clear Lake Rd BigRapd,MI 49307
SUN SCH PR
PRIMARY PR Lynne Stewart 796-5408 611 Rose St. BigRapd,MI 49307
YOUNG M PR Dave Rowell 796-3913 610 Oak Steet BigRapd,MI 49307 ¢
YOUNG W PR Carol Smith 937-5815 7410 Reed St. Howard, MI 49320
L+K YTH CO Amy Stewart 796-5408 611 Rose St. BigRapd,MI 49307
ACT CMTY C
¥SA
SA
SEMINARY Joan Herrick 796-7365 13505 Mill Pond RD BigRapd,MI 49307
LIBRARIAN  Linda Larson 796-9144 15449 Clear Lake RA BigRapd,MI 49307
MUSIC CHAR Ole Larson 796-9144 15449 Clear Lake Rd BigRapd,MI 49307
SCOUT MSTR Morris Stewart 796-5408 611 Rose BigRapd,MI 49307
MAG REP Joan Keeny (51 967-8329 13053 30th Ave Remus, MI 49340
EMP SPEC Lon Green 796-1203 19301 Golfview Dr BigRapd,MI 49307

Roy Killinger (51 352-6812 12547 W. M-46 Lk.View,MI 48850

CUSTODIAN



GRAND HAVEN BRANCH

£r</21/88 OFFICE-846-6260 (Unit #154903 HCRep:Larkin)

:00 PR/RS.SS.SAC 14908 MERCURY DRIVE GRAND HAVEN, MI
PRESIDENT Daniel Betts 9?92?{76§2 w{_107 Pleasant Pt.Dr Alendal,MI 49401
1ST COUNSE Zack Soelberg 895-4131 6088 Henry Alendal ,MI 49401
2ND COUNSE
EXE SEC curtis Menning 837-8925 6009 W. Leonard Coopvil ,MI 49494
CLERK John Strabbing 846-6344 15175 Echo Ct. sprgLke,MI 49456
MP LEADER  Jim Drumm 847-0335 729 Fulton Street  Gd.Havn,MI 49417
M LDR David Murray 677-1171 15867 24th Ave Marne,MI 49435
REL SOC PR Pamela Murray 677-1171 15867 24th Ave Marne,MI 49435
SUN SCH PR Larry Mcomber 798-7098 1861 Sternberg Muskegn,MI 49445
PRIMARY PR Darryll Port 842-2492 15710 Conelly Rd sSprgLak,MI 49456
YOUNG M PR Zack Soelberg 895-4131 6088 Henry Alendal,MI 49401
YOUNG W PR Marian Ramirez 677-1672 4680 Leverette Coopvil,MI 49494
..K YTH CO Marvin Ramirez 677-1672 4680 Leverette Coopvil,MI 494946/{
ACT CMTY C Lilanno Juracan 677-1171 15867 24th Ave Marne,MI 49435
¥YsA Annette Selee 15691 Pruin sprglak,MI 49456
sA Ella Soelberg 842-0742 1336 144th Ave Gd.Havn,MI 49417
SEMINARY Donna Berry 532-5509 3731 cheyenne SW GA.Vill,MI 49418
LIBRARIAN  Pam Bolt 846-4166 1030 Ohio #102 Gd.Havn,MI 49417
MUSIC CHAR Lee Strabbing 846-6344 15175 Echo Ct sprglak,MI 49456
SCOUT MSTR Zack Soelberg 895-4131 6088 Henry Alendal,MI 49401
MAG REP Charise McOmber 798-7098 1861 Sternberg Muskegn,MI 49445
EMP SPEC Charise McOmber 798-7098 1861 Sternberg Muskegn,MI 49445

CUSTODIAN  Pam Bolt 846-4166 1030 Ohio #102 Gd.Havn,MI 49417



GRAND RAPIDS WARD

06/21/88 OFFICE-949-3210 HALL-949-3463 (Unit #046116 HCRep:Smith)

20 SAC,SS,PR/RS 2780 Leonard NE GRAND RAPIDS, MI
BISHOP Dale Fegal 897-6102 12752 Vergennes Lowell,MI 49331
1ST COUNSE Thomas Maher 949-5160 4488 Winged Foot  Gd.Rap,MI 49506
2ND COUNSE Jack Harrison 942-5875 7469 Limehollow Gd.Rap,MI 49506
EXE SEC Rodney Offhaus 676-2602 7041 Winthrop Ct  Gd.Rap,MI 49506
CLERK Robert Krieg 774-0243 1953 Bradford NE  Gd.Rap,MI 49505
HP GRP LDR Glenn Goodwin 942-9498 2510 Lake Street SE Gd.Rap,MI 49506
M LDR Bro Woodall 676-1145 535 Adapointe S.E  Ada,MI 49506
ELD QUO PR Martin Molnar 676-9277 6089 Adaway CT SE  Gd.Rap,MI 49506
REL SOC PR Joyce Offhaus 676-2602 6071 Winthrope SE  Gd.Rap,MI 49506
SUN SCH PR Dave Thaler 897-6457 885 Alder Nash Rt#4 Lowell MI 49331
PRIMARY PR Laurie Hancock 956-6029 2442 Kingbridge Kentwd,MI 49506
YOUNG M PR Bill Roberts 956-6167 6301 Bechalla SE  Gd.Rap,MI 49506

JUNG W PR Cindy Hicks 676-1037 478 Edgeworth Gd.Rap,MI 49506
STK YTH CO Nathan Krieg 774-0243 1953 Bradford NE  Gd.Rap,MI 49505
ACT CMTY C Logan Henshaw 774-7128 1402 Walnut NE Gd.Rap,MI 49503
¥SA Raquelle Taylor 942-0282 2111 Breton SE Gd.Rap,MI  4950¢
¥SA
sa Laura Zuller 459-9056 1937 Bradford NE  Gd.Rap,MI  4950%
SEMINARY Charles Stoddard 676-3429 7700 Leonard Ada,MI 49301
LIBRARIAN
LIBRARIAN Carolyn Thaler 897-6457 885 Alden Nash R-4 Lowell,MI 49331
MUSIC CHAR Cheryl Harris 451-0652 850 Emerald NE Gd.Rap,MI 49503
SCOUT MSTR Andra Robinson 452-1300 2235 Hall SE Gd.Rap,MI 49506
MAG REP Logan Henshaw 774-7128 1402 Walnut NE Gd.Rap,MI 49503
EMP SPEC
CUSTODIAN Dale Bertram 784-4779 4548 Tabor ComPark,MI 49321
CUSTODIAN  Brian Tavalocci 837-6663 4441 Arthur CoopVil,MI 49494



GRAND RIVER BRANCH

(Unlt #000000 HCRep:Lewis)
RAND RAPIDS, MI

~/21/88 OFFICE- HALL-949-3463
..:50 SS.PR/RS.SAC 2780
PRESIDENT  Scott Bloomfield  363-8632
1ST COUNSE Roger Barry 532-5509
2ND COUNSE Harold Slack 538-2859
EXE SEC

CLERK

MP LEADER  Rodney Rackham 454-5435
M LDR David Harmon 784-1989
REL SOC PR Kimberly Oom 456-9406
SUN SCH PR Patrict Phillips  538-9217
PRIMARY PR

YOUNG M PR

YOUNG W PR

>TK YTH CO

ACT CMTY C Fred Oom 456-9406
¥SA Amy Sutherlin(TTD) 456-1331
¥SA

SA

SEMINARY

LIBRARIAN !
LIBRARIAN

MUSIC CHAR Erika Slack 538-2859
SCOUT MSTR

MAG REP

EMP SPEC
~~USTODIAN Dale Bertram 784-4779
CUSTODIAN  Brian Tavalocci 837-6663

1348 EasternPlaceNE GrndRap,MI 49505

3731 Cheyenne SW

4380 Fairview SW

Grndvil,MI 49418

Grndvil,MI 49418

354 Cedar Street Ne ComPark,MI 49503

5126 Stony Creek NW ComPark,MI 49321

1150 Diamond NE

527 Andover SE

1150 Diamond NE

GrndRiv,MI 49506

Kentwd ,MI 49508

GrndRiv,MI 49506

411 Cherry SE #220 GrndRiv,MI 49503 2
&

4380 Fairview SW

4548 Tabor

4441 Arthur

GRAND RIVER BRANCH

Grndvil,MI 4941¢

ComPark,MI 49323

Coopvil ,MI 49494




~</21/88

GRAND VALLEY WARD

OFFICE-949-3410 HALL-949-3463 (Unit #169412 HCRep
2] GRANI

130 SAC.SS. PR/RS

780 Leonard NE

:Hanson)

D RAPIDS, MI

BISHOP
1ST COUNSE
2ND COUNSE
EXE SEC
CLERK

HP GRP LDR
M LDR

ELD QUO PR
REL SOC PR
SUN SCH PR
PRIMARY PR
YOUNG M PR
..UNG W PR
STK YTH CO
ACT CMTY C
¥sA

sa
SEMINARY
SEMINARY
LIBRARIAN
MUSIC CHAR
SCOUT MSTR
MAG REP
EMP SPEC
FUSTODIAN

CUSTODIAN

Charles J Perry
Dick Armstrong
David Sugiyama
Pete  Johnson
Pim—5]

Mark Montross

Larry Hill

Ron Linkfield
Karen Nanzer

Randy Streeter
Joalyn Miller
Melvin Northup
Judy Humphreys
Heidi Miller

Jack Brown

Marilyn Morton
Craig Redding
Donna Berry

Alma Knight

Gary Nash

Gus Gosselin
Dorthy Schwallier
Ron Nanzer

Dale Bertram

Brian Tavalocci

784-5915
866-0366
363-5657

& ’f“'v’f;

534_9071

364-7469
364-0273
361-9627
364-7842
453-7919
784-5265
364-7842

363-8255

887-7078
457-2466
532-5509
784-6243
530-0597
887-0439
361-8977
364-0273
784-4779

837-6663

555 4 Mile Rd NW
3271 Gold Dust

4706 Breckenridge
4079 Summit View NE

4240 Wimbledon Dr#8

2346 Meadow Glen NE
2136 Lafayette

3446 Northlake DR
801 Kendalwood NE
425 Oakleigh NW
4601 Pemberly NW
801 Kendalwood

3636 Four MileRd NE

11 Plensmat

7700 Hickory

3731 Cheyenne SW
433 Brady NW

3622 Pawnee Dr SW
421 Cuming Court
874 Hollywood
2136 Lafayette
4598 Tabor NW

4441 Arthur

ComPark, MI
Belmont,MI
Gd.Rap,MI
Gd.Vill,MI

Gd.Vill,MI

Gd.Rap, MI
Gd.Rap,MI
Gd.Rap,MI
Gd.Rap, MI
Gd.Rap,MI
ComPark, MI
Gd.Rap,MI

Gd.Rap,MI

Sparta,MI
Jenison,MI
Gd.Vill, MI
ComPark,MI
Gd.Vill,MI
sparta,MI
Gd.Rap,MI
Gd.Rap,MI
Compark, MI

Coopvil,MI

49321
49306
49505
49505

49418

49505
49505
49506
49505
49504
49321
49505

49505

49345 £
a0a28
49418
49321
49418
49345
49505
49505
49321

49494



GREENVILLE WARD

“ /21788 OFFICE-794-0920 (Unit #046124 HCRep:Wadsworth)
1U100 SAC.SS.PR/RS 115 CONGRESS BELDING, MI

BISHOP Roy Killinger(517) 352-6812 12547 W. M-46 LakView,MI 48850
1ST COUNSE Ivan F. Caudill 794-3230 1490 W State Rd. Belding,MI 48809
2ND COUNSE
EXE SEC Bill Johnston(517) 261-4235 9731 Vickeryville Fenwick,MI 48834
CLERK Dennis McQuarrie  527-4603 214 Lovell St. Tonia,MI 48846
MP LEADER Ralph Brown 761-3670 7195 Orleans Rd Orleans,MI 48865
M LDR James Phillips 754-8821 5114 S.Greenville GreenVl,MI 48838
REL SOC PR Pat McRoberts 527-6682 8 Wager Place Tonia,MI 48846
SUN SCH PR Carl Redding 754-4887 13375 Oakcrest Gowen, MI 49326
PRIMARY PR Ruth Johnston(517) 261-4235 9731 Vickeryville Fenwick MI 48834
YOUNG M PR
“OUNG W PR Roxanne Harris 794-3270 810 Harrison St. Belding,MI 48809
STK YTH CO D J Tisdel 754-9062 704 Dodge St. GreenVl,MI 48838
ACT CMTY C Jackie Redding 754-4887 13375 Oakcrest Gowen, MI 49326
YSA Lisa Hinton 754-7860 314 Newton Street  Gowen,MI 49326
sa Pat Megerele 761-3984 ,MI

SEMINARY Linda Killinger  352-6812 12547 W. M-46 Lakview,MI 48850
LIBRARIAN  Joyce Failing(517) 584-3575 10652 Jenks Rd carson,MI 48811
MUSIC CHAR Sheryl Esquivel 754-7340 4394 Lake St. Greenvl,MI 43838"5
SCOUT MSTR Gary Link 754-7087 11040 Greenville Rd GreenVl,MI 48838
MAG REP Betty Town 754-6793 11095 Barber Rd GreenVl,MI 4883¢
EMP SPEC

CUSTODIAN  Roy Killinger(517) 352-6812 12547 W. M-46 Lakview,MI 48850

P



HASTINGS BRANCH

P

T /21/88 OFFICE-948-2104 (Unit #102776 HCRep:Leaf)
~.:00 SAC.SS.PR/RS 600 AIRPORT RD. HASTINGS, MI
PRESIDENT  Glen P. Steorts 795-7039 3100 Loop Road Midlvil,MI 49333
1ST COUNSE Richard R Sheehan 698-7214 6488 Alaska Ave. SE Alto,MI 49302
2ND COUNSE David L. McMonigle 698-9849 7265 Orlee SE Cldonia,MI 49316
EXE SEC Robert M. McMillan 945-3703 2695 Airport Rd. Hastngs,MI 49058
CLERK Robert M. McMillan 945-3703 2695 Airport Rd. Hastngs,MI 49058
MP LEADER Thomas P. Hurst 698-9762 7859 Woodville SE  Alto,MI 49302
M LDR Edmond Danielewicz 945-4050 127 West Grand St  Hastngs,MI 49058
REL SOC PR Dawne Gibson 945-4154 1216 N. Broadway  Hastngs,MI 49058
SUN SCH PR
PRIMARY PR Beverly Sheehan 698-7214 6488 Alaska Ave. SE Alto,MI 49302
YOUNG M PR Steven Menke 945-5655 426 E Court ST. Hastngs,MI 49058
YOUNG W PR Delma Rae Menke  945-5655 426 E Court ST. Hastngs,MI 49058
STK YTH CO Robin Cruttenden  945-4325 1596 Coburn Rd Hastngs,MI 49058
ACT CMTY C Cindy Steorts 795-7039 3100 Loop Road Midlvil,MI 49333
¥SA Robert M. McMillan 945-3703 2695 Airport Rd. Hastngs,MI 49058
sa Toreen Sherwood 948-8332 320 W. Green St. Hastngs,MI 49058
SEMINARY  Wilma J. McMillan 945-3703 2695 Airport Rd. Hastngs,MI 49058
LIBRARIAN  Dawne Gibson 945-4154 1216 N. Broadway  Hastngs,MI 49058
MUSIC CHAR Jeannie Franck 792-9171 3730 Ninth ST Wayland,MI 49348
SCOUT MSTR Kenneth Stewart  698-1128 6385 Thrnapple R Dr Alto,MI 44932
MAG REP Dave Medaris 795-3219 5980 Irving Rd Hastngs,MI 49058
EMP SPEC

Toreen M. Sherwood 948-8332 320 W. Green Hastngs,MI 49058

CUSTODIAN



~5/21/88

HOLLAND BRANCH

OFFICE-394-4776
.30 SAC, SS, PR/RS

1340 E. Eighth St.

(Unit #104329 HCRep:Kramer
Holland, MI

PRESIDENT

1ST COUNSE

Joseph Kozlarek

2ND COUNSE Jim Sanders,MI

EXE SEC

CLERK

MP LEADER

M LDR
REL SOC
SUN SCH
PRIMARY
YOUNG M
YOUNG W
IK YTH
ACT cMTY
¥sA

sa

SEMINARY

co
c

LIBRARIAN

MUSIC CHAR

SCOUT MS'

MAG REP

EMP SPEC

TR

CUSTODIAN

Brent Cote'
Brent Cote'
Chester Bartels
David Hall

Iona Bartels
Joseph Kozlarek

Margo Miller

Mark Sawdy

Arunas Oslapas

Lee Allen,MI

David Hall

399-1234

394-0650
394-0650
875-8373
392-4148
875-8373
399-1234

399-6308

396-8579

399-0280

392-4148

227 Littlestation Holland,MI

135 W. 32nd St. Holland,MI
135 W. 32nd St. Holland,MI
8600 116th St. W.0live,MI
204 West 11 Holland,MI
8600 116th St. W.0live,MI

227 Littlestation Holland,MI

1197 silverstone Rd Holland,MI

298 1/2 West 22nd  Holland,MI

2225 Perry Street Holland,MI

204 West 11 Holland,MI

49424

49423
49423
49460
49423
49460
49424

49424

49423

49424

4942%

H,




LUDINGTON BRANCH

“r21/88 OFFICE-843-3358 (Unit #148695 HCRep:Tracy)

+v100 SAC.PR/RS SS 416 MELENOY LUDINGTON, MI
PRESIDENT Mike Ziegenfelder 889-4523 8546 Zozel St Onekama,MI 49675
1ST COUNSE Robert Overholt  843-4861 903 E. Seminole Ludngtn,MI 49431
2ND COUNSE Arvid Morris 723-4632 304 Oak Steet Manstee,MI 49660
EXE SEC Leigh Rasmussen  843-8660 3980 W. Bradshaw Rd Ludngtn,MI 49431
CLERK Lincoln E. Engwall 845-0067 606 E. Loomis Ludngtn,MI 49431
MP LEADER  Robert Metcalf 723-8882 363 First Street  Manstee,MI 49660
M LDR Wallace E. Kuras  843-8223 607 N. Emily Ludngtn, MI 49431
REL SOC PR Debra Enyart 843-2607 808 Brother Street Ludngtn,MI 49431
SUN SCH PR Robert Overholt  843-4861 903 E. Seminole Ludngtn,MI 49431

PRIMARY PR Kathy Ziegenfelder 889-4523 8546 Zozel Steet Onekama,MI 49675
YOUNG M PR Mike Ziegenfelder 889-4523 8546 Zozel St. Onekama,MI 49675
¥OUNG W PR Mary Lou Newman 845-6621 903 W. Elder Lane Ludngtn,MI 49431

STK YTH CO Michelle Metcalf 723-8882 363 First Street Manstee,MI 49660

ACT CMTY C Joyce Linville 845-1714 403 N. Ferry Ludngtn,MI 49431
¥sa Diane Kuras 843-8223 607 N Emily Ludngtn,MI 49431
sa Joyce Linville 845-1714 403 N. Ferry Ludngtn,MI 49431
SEMINARY Dorothy Overholt 843-4861 903 E. Seminole Ludngtn,MI 49431
LIBRARIAN Lincoln Engwall 845-0067 606 E. Loomis Ludngtn,MI 49431
MUSIC CHAR Dorothy Overholt 843-4861 903 E. Seminole Ldngton,MI 40431
SCOUT MSTR

MAG REP Arlene Forbes 757-9317 230 W. Hansen Rd  Scotvil,MI 49454
EMP SPEC

CUSTODIAN  Arlene Forbes 757-9317 230 W. Hansen Rd.  Scotvil,MI 49454 L




TT/21/88
. .:00 SAC.SS.PR/RS

MUSKEGON WARD

OFFICE-744-3283

(Unit #047120

HCRep:Newnan)

1725 GILES RD.P0.452  MUSKEGON, MI

BISHOP Curtis T Atkisson 798-1064 4390 Hackley Point Muskegn,MI 49441
1ST COUNSE Gregg A Nash 766-3339 1921 Duck Lake Rd. Muskegn,MI 49445
2ND COUNSE Thomas R. Russo  755-2011 2314 Harrison Muskegn,MI 49441
EXE SEC Edward Waisura 744-2046 722 Mills Ave N.Muske MI 49445
CLERK Stanley Harrison  744-4928 P.O. Box 945 N.Muske,MI 49443
HP GRP LDR Harvey Kieft 725-7239 1942 Smith Street Muskegn,MI 49442
M LDR Douglas Cengiz 777-1122 2951 S.Black Creek Muskegn,MI 49444
ELD QUO PR John E. Viraldo 773-4145 835 S. Mill Iron Rd Muskegn MI 49442
REL SOC PR Inez Bingham 821-0426 6331 Oth St. TwinLak MI 49425
SUN SCH PR Ray Littlejohn 744-9133 1464 W. Giles RA  N.Muske,MI 49445
PRIMARY PR Ann Russo 755-2011 2314 Harrison Ave Muskegn MI 49441
YOUNG M PR Albert Hurst 733-1813 2287 Corrine Muskegn,MI 49444
1UUNG W PR Beverly Bugee 780-4511 3872 Monteview Dr. Muskegn,MI 49441
STK YTH CO Collin Bingham 821-0426 6331 9th Street TwinLak,MI 49425
ACT CMTY C Sandra Kempf 744-4401 1360 W.River Rd N.Muske,MI 49445
¥SA Irene Garn 744-9133 1464 W. Giles Muskegn,MI 49445
sa Lucille Kohnhorst 744-3038 1821 Moulton N.Muske MI 49445
SEMINARY  Mary Ann Atkisson 798-1064 4390 Hackley Point Muskegn,MI 49441
LIBRARIAN Demetria McCuiston 777-1122 2951 S Blackcreek Muskegn MI 49444
MUSIC CHAR Melody Walden 744-5600 208 E. Terra Circle N.Muske,MI 49445
SCOUT MSTR Mark Bingham 821-0426 6331 Ninth Street TwinLak, MI 49425
MAG REP Shirley Weihl 744-4516 2109 Becker Rd Muskegn,MI 49445
EMP SPEC

CUSTODIAN  Douglas Cengiz 777-1122 2951 S.Black Creek Muskego,MI n4944

#ilr



BHELBY BRANCH

06/21/88 OFFICE-N.A. (Unit #161713 HCRep:Weihl)

100 SAC,SS,PR/RS Shelby, MI
PRESIDENT Rodney J. Stovall 861-5537 379 S. 104th Shelby,MI 49455
1ST COUNSE
2ND COUNSE Ellis H. Visger  861-5049 1470 S. York Shelby,MI 49455
EXE SEC
CLERK Rodney J. Stovall 861-5537 379 S. 104th Ave. Shelby,MI 49455
MP LEADER  Harold Jacobs 861-5065 PO Box 33 Shelby,MI 49455
M LDR Raymond Tracy 873-5125 RR #3 Hart,MI 49420
REL S0C PR Judy A. Stovall 861-5537 379 S. 104th Shelby,MI 49455
SUN SCH PR Ellis H. Visger  861-5049 1470 S. York Shelby,MI 49455
PRIMARY PR Pamela D. Tracy 873-5125 RR # 3 60th Ave Hart,MI 49420
YOUNG M PR Rodney J. Stovall 861-5537 379 S. 104th Shelby,MI 49455
YOUNG W PR Diane Visger 861-5049 1470 S. York Shelby,MI 49455
"k vma co Christopher Jensen 873-5932 RR #1 Hazel Road  Hart,MI 49420
ACT CMTY C Rodney J. Stovall 861-5537 379 S. 104th Shelby MI 49455
¥sA
sa
SEMINARY
LIBRARIAN
MUSIC CHAR Marian Jacobs 861-5065 P.O. Box 33 Shelby,MI 49455
SCOUT MSTR Harold Jacobs 861-5065 PO Box 33 Shelby,MI 49455
MAG REP Harold Jacobs 861-5065 PO Box 33 Shelby,MI 49455
EMP SPEC  Ellis H. Visger  861-5049 1470 S. York Shelby MI 49455

1874



WYOMING WARD

/21/88 OFFICE-531-7740 (Unit #131413 HCRep:Thonms)
~.100 SAC.SS.PR/RS 212 BELLEVUE SE WYOMING, MI
BISHOP Jack Eveland 455-8299 489 72nd St SE Ctlrvil,MI 49508
1ST COUNSE George Burns 455-7763 1656 Waterbury SE Kentwd,MI 49508
2ND COUNSE Jarakae Jenson 531-0680 3524 Flamingo Dr. Wyoming,MI 49509
EXE SEC Kenneth Emery 538-5819 2503 Parkdale SW  Wyoming,MI 49509
CLERK Hugh Lingg 538-3339 2524 Glenbrook SW  Wyoming,MI 49509
HP GRP LDR Vern Morse 455-1400 8645 Trail Blazer ByrnCen,MI 49315
M LDR Gordon Smith 896-9554 2709 144th St. Dorr, MI 40323
ELD QUO PR Donald June 531-9180 146 41st St. Wyoming,MI 49508
REL SOC PR Judy Morse 455-1400 8645 Trail Blazer ByrnCen,MI 49315
SUN SCH PR Trent Wadsworth 534-6791 3525 Perry SW Wyoming,MI 49509
PRIMARY PR Carolyn Carey 531-0305 2607 Wyoming St. SW Wyoming,MI 49509
YOUNG M PR Dennis York 532-5340 153 47th St. SE Kentwd,MI 49508
XOUNG W PR Carol Amidon 538-4104 35 Farnham SE Kentwd,MI 49508
STK YTH CO Celeste Morse 455-1400 8645 Trail Blazer ByrnCen,MI 49315
ACT CMTY C Cindy Lynema 281-1003 6204 Eastern Ave SE Kentwd,MI 49508
¥SA
sa Don Warfield 531-7521 336 Murray SE Kentwd,MI 49508
SEMINARY  Garth Aamodt 281-3317 1805 44th St. SE  Kentwd,MI 49508
SEMINARY
LIBRARIAN Mary Higbee 534-8355 2101 Greenfield SW Wyoming,MI 49509
MUSIC CHAR Louise Burns 455-7763 1656 Waterbury Dr. Kentwd,MI 49508
SCOUT MSTR Paul Barnes 538-4145 5437 Kelekent Se  GrndRap,MI 49508
MAG REP Jack Peavy 245-8251 1435 Rathbone SW  Wyoming,MI 49509
P spEC George Burns 455-7763 1656 Waterbury Dr  Wyoming,MI 49508
~TISTODIAN  Judy Barnes 538-4145 5437 Kelekent SE  Kentwd,MI 49508
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